

Govt. of Assam

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: BINESWAR BRAHMA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Kokrajhar - 783370

Phone & Fax: 03661 277105 email: bbeckokrajhar@gmail.com

No. BBEC/Koj/Hostel/83/2023/4558

Date: 30/10/2023

## **NOTICE**

This is for information to all concerned that the bonafide students who have applied for accommodation in the newly completed Boys' Hostel of Bineswar Brahma Engineering College, Kokrajhar are hereby allotted rooms in the hostel. Therefore, selected students are requested to occupy their respective rooms from 31<sup>st</sup> October, 2023 to 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

Further, the selected students are requested to download the hostel rules and regulations uploaded in the college website and submit to the office with due undertaking signature before occupying the hostel rooms.

**Enclosed. Room allotment chart** 

Principal Bineswar Brahma Engineering College Kokrajhar

Date: 30/10/2023

Memo. No. BBEC/Koj/Hostel/ /2023/

- Copy to:
  - 1. The Hostel Warden, Bineswar Brahma Engineering College, Kokrajhar for information and necessary action.
  - 2. The System Asstt., BBEC, Kokrajhar. He is requested to upload in the college website.
  - 3. Notice board.

Principal
Bineswar Brahma Engineering College
Kokrajhar